
Symbiosis Statistical Institute 

Academic Calendar for AY 2024-25- B.Sc (AS &DS) Honours/Honours with Research 

Batch 2024-28: SEMESTER I & II 

 

Day Date Event 

Saturday June 29, 2024 National Statistics Day 

Thursday July 18, 2024 Commencement of teaching of Semester – I 

Thursday to Thursday July 18, 2024- July 25, 2024 Orientation Program for Semester I 

 *2nd week of August SIU Visit 

Monday to Friday August 05, 2024 – August 09, 2024 Continuous Internal Assessment – 1 for Semester I  

Thursday August 8, 2024 Diksharambh : Common Induction Programme 

Thursday August 15, 2024 Independence Day 

Monday August 19, 2024 Rakshabandhan 

 4th Week of August 2024* Institute Research Day 

Thursday to Tuesday August 29, 2024 – September 03, 2024 Continuous Internal Assessment – II for Semester I  

   Saturday September 07, 2024 Holiday- Ganesh Chaturthi 

Saturday September 14, 2024 Prof. V.S. Huzurbazar Memorial Lecture 

   Monday to Friday September 16, 2024- September 20, 2024  Continuous Internal Assessment – III for Semester I 

Tuesday September 17, 2024 Holiday- Ananta Chaturdashi 

   Saturday September 27-28, 2024 MUN activity 

  Tuesday to Saturday October 01, 2024- October 05, 2024  Continuous Internal Assessment – IV for Semester I 

Wednesday October 02, 2024 Holiday- Gandhi Jayanti 

Saturday October 12, 2024 Holiday-Dussehra 

Monday to Saturday October 21, 2024- October 26, 2024 Continuous Internal Assessment – V for Semester I  

 

Thursday October 24, 2024 Samyukt : Annual Cultural Event  

Monday to Sunday October 28, 2024- November 03, 2024 Holidays- Diwali 

Thursday to Wednesday November 07, 2023 to November 13, 2023 Continuous Internal Assessment – VI for Semester I 

Wednesday November 20, 2024 Last teaching day of Semester – I 

Thursday to Wednesday November 21, 2024 to November 27, 2024 Preparative Leave for Semester – I 

Thursday to Wednesday November 28, 2024 to December 11, 2024 Term End Examination of Semester- I (Including backlog examination) 

 *2nd week of December Convocation Ceremony 

Monday December 16, 2024 Commencement of Semester – II 

Wednesday December 25, 2024 Holiday- Christmas 

Monday to Saturday January 06, 2025 to January 11, 2025 Continuous Internal Assessment – for Semester II  

 

Tuesday January 14, 2025 Holiday- Makar Sankranti 

Sunday January 26, 2025 Republic Day 

  Tuesday to Monday January 28, 2025 to February 03, 2024 Continuous Internal Assessment –  for Semester II  

 

Friday to Thursday February 21, 2025 to February 27, 2025 Continuous Internal Assessment –  for Semester II  

 

Friday February 28, 2025 Viplav : National Science day 

Friday March 14, 2025 Holiday- Holi/Dhulivandan 

Wednesday to Tuesday March 19, 2025 to March 25, 2025 Continuous Internal Assessment – for Semester II  

Monday March 31, 2025 Ramzan-Eid 

Thursday April 10, 2025 Last teaching day of Semester – II 

Friday to Thursday April 11, 2025 to April 17, 2025 Preparative Leave for Semester – II 

Friday to Wednesday April 18, 2025 to April 30, 2025 Term End Examination of Semester- II (Including backlog examination) 

Thursday May 01, 2025 Maharashtra Day 

Friday to Friday May 02, 2025 to June 30,2025 Voluntary Research Project 

Saturday June 21, 2025 International Yoga day 

Tuesday July 01, 2025 Commencement of teaching of Semester –III 

*These are the tentative dates for various activities for the Academic year 2024-25. 


